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Fee Schedule 

Individual or Non-Profit Researchers [non-commercial use] 

Some Archive Items such as Anaconda Archive NOT AVAILABLE: in-house use only 

Requests by Phone, Email, Texting, etc. Billed, Approved and Paid in Advance 

SERVICE FEES POSTAGE & PACKING PREPARATION FEES RUSH FEE 

Copies  
 

Copyright Notice/Fair 
Use must be  signed 

.25 per page Actual cost First 15 minutes Free. 
$10.00 per hour rounded 
to nearest quarter hour 

$20.00 per order 

Photo duplication 
  

Copyright Notice/Fair 
Use must be  signed 

Reproduction Services 
arranged by Archive 
staff with an outside 
vendor. Fees will be 
determined by the 

vendor. 

Actual cost $10.00 per hour rounded 
to nearest quarter hour 

$20.00 per order 

Digital Images and 
Scanning to Digital 

Services  
 

Copyright Notice/Fair 
Use must be  signed 

$1.00 each for 8x10 or 
smaller prints  

CD-ROM+ case $2.00 
 

No charge for media 
 if sent by email. 

 

Actual cost 
 

$10.00 per hour 
rounded to nearest 

quarter hour 

$20.00 per order 

Genealogy Research  $5.00 Quick Check: for 
check of employment 

apps, medical info, 
payroll receipts 

Actual cost 
 

Intensive Search: 
 $15.00 per hour.  
1 hour minimum. 
Additional time by 

request.  

$20.00 per order 

General Research  $20.00 per hour,  
1 hour minimum. 
Additional time by 

request. 

Actual cost 
 

$10.00 per hour rounded 
to nearest quarter hour 

 

$20.00 per order 

 

See Over for Commercial Use Fees 
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Commercial Researchers [commercial use] 

Some Archive Items such as Anaconda Archive NOT AVAILABLE: in-house use only 

Requests by Phone, Email, Texting, etc. Billed, Approved and Paid in Advance 

SERVICE FEES POSTAGE & PACKING PREPARATION FEES RUSH FEE 

Copies 
 

Copyright Notice/Fair 
Use must be  signed 

 

.25 per page Actual cost $25.00 per hour 
rounded to nearest 

quarter hour 

$50.00 per order 

Photo duplication 
 

Copyright Notice/Fair 
Use must be  signed 

Reproduction Services 
arranged by Archive 
staff with an outside 
vendor. Fees will be 
determined by the 

vendor. PLUS $10.00 
per item 

Actual cost $25.00 per hour 
rounded to nearest 

quarter hour  

$50.00 per order 

Digital Images and 
Scanning to Digital 

Services  
 

Copyright Notice/Fair 
Use must be  signed 

$20.00 each for 8x10 or 
smaller prints  

CD-ROM+ case $2.00 
 

No charge for media,  
 if sent by email. 

 
 
 

Actual cost 
 

$25.00 per hour 
rounded to nearest 

quarter hour  

$50.00 per order 
 

Licensing for 
Commercial Use of 
Archive Copyright 
Material Required  

 

SEE COMMERCIAL USE 
FEES AND LICENSING 

   

General Research  $25.00 per hour, 
minimum 1 hour. 
Additional time by 

request. 

Actual cost 
 

$25.00 per hour 
rounded to nearest 

quarter hour 

$50.00 per order 
 

 

See Over for Individual or Non-Profit Use Fees 
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